
                                                                                                                                  (RA-2000-129)


                                                 REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


                                                                              

                                                       THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO


                                                                              

                                                       RESOLUTION NO. R-03153


                                                                              

                                                      ADOPTED ON MAY 2, 2000


                          A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF


SAN DIEGO APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH THE


REYNOLDS GROUP FOR THE REMOVAL OF METAL


CONTAMINATED SOIL IN THE MARINA SUB AREA OF THE


CENTRE CITY REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT IN WHICH THE


CONTRACT AMOUNT IS AMENDED TO $264,812.


             WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego [Agency] is engaged


in activities necessary to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan for the Centre


City Redevelopment Project [Project] in downtown San Diego; and


             WHEREAS, on or about December 12, 1999, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of


San Diego [the Agency] entered into an agreement with The Reynolds Group, Inc.; and


             WHEREAS, the Executive Director of the Agency must approve any agreement amount


that exceeds $250,000; and


             WHEREAS, during the soil removal process, it was determined to modify certain items


as contained in Change Order No. 1; NOW, THEREFORE,


             BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that it


approves Change Order No. 1 for the removal of metal contaminated soil in the Marina Sub Area


of the Centre City Redevelopment Project area and adds $172,833 to the original contract for a


total contract amount of $264,812.


APPROVED:  CASEY GWINN, General Counsel


                                                                 -PAGE 1 OF 2-




By

             Douglas K. Humphreys


             Deputy Counsel


DKH:lc

04/18/00

Or.Dept:CCDC


Aud.Cert:2000989


RA-2000-129


Form=rda&t.frm


                                                                 -PAGE 1 OF 2-



